
 

Scroggins Elementary School 

2023-2024 SDMC Meeting 

Title Name Position Email Address 

Chairperson Batrez, Juan  Principal jbatrez@houstonisd.org 
 

Parent De la Vega, Latrishia Parent latrishiaadkins07@gmail.com 

Parent Gonzalez, Alma Parent alma_g1994@yahoo.com 
 

Community 
Member 

Serrato, Mayra  Community 
Member 

mayra.serrato@houstontx.gov 
 

Community 
Member  

Martinez, Rosaisela  Community 
Member 

 
rosie@targethunger.org 

Business 
Representativ

e  

Williams, Janet  Business 
Representative 

janetw@scterm.com 
 

Professional 
Staff: 

Classroom 
Teacher 

Villarreal, Azalea (2024) 2nd Grade RLA 
Teacher 

 Azalea.Villarreal@houstonisd.org 
 

Professional 
Staff: 

Classroom 
Teacher 

Bartos, Jennifer (2024) Pre-
Kindergarten 

Teacher 

jbartos@houstonisd.org 
 

School Based 
Professional 

Staff 

Franco, Bertha (2025) MCL/Art of 
Thinking 
Teacher 

BFRANCO@houstonisd.org 
 

Professional 
Staff (Special 

Education 
Rep) 

Garcia, Celeste 
(non-voting) 

NES Special 
Education 
Support 

Celeste.Garcia@houstonisd.org 
 

Non-
Instructional 

Staff 

Lopez, Jovita (2025) Office Manager JLOPEZ4@houstonisd.org 
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